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Tuesday   12:00 pm Lanes 1 - 16Colony Park Lanes North
Team Standings In Each Division

Points Points Pins + Points Points Pins +
Place # Team Name Won Lost HDCP Place # Team Name Won Lost HDCP
Division 1

1 2 Pin Busters 3 1 2107
2 4 4 Ladies 3 1 2106
3 7 Vipers 2½ 1½ 2103
4 6 Lucky Strikes 2 2 2104
5 5 Just 4 Fun 2 2 2102
6 8 Dumb Luck 1½ 2½ 2103
7 3 Mercedes 1 3 2103
8 1 The Semi-Strikers 1 3 2102

Division 2
1 12 Lucky Ducks 3 1 2105
2 10 Team Rogue 2 2 2105
3 13 Pin Spinners 2 2 2105
4 16 Team 16 2 2 2104
5 14 The Miss Fits 2 2 2102
6 15 4 U 2 N V 2 2 2102
7 9 Corvettes 2 2 2071
8 11 Alley Oops 1 3 2102

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 The Semi-Strikers 682 677 743 2102 1 <---> Pin Busters 686 737 684 2107 3
3-4 Mercedes 708 659 736 2103 1 <---> 4 Ladies 736 692 678 2106 3
5-6 Just 4 Fun 701 690 711 2102 2 <---> Lucky Strikes 685 728 691 2104 2
7-8 Vipers 687 697 719 2103 2½ <---> Dumb Luck 641 752 710 2103 1½

9-10 Corvettes 683 671 717 2071 2 <---> Team Rogue 675 667 763 2105 2
11-12 Alley Oops 688 707 707 2102 1 <---> Lucky Ducks 712 677 716 2105 3
13-14 Pin Spinners 667 687 751 2105 2 <---> The Miss Fits 707 694 701 2102 2
15-16 4 U 2 N V 719 686 697 2102 2 <---> Team 16 657 801 646 2104 2

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16

Today  13- 12   6- 15   8-  3  10-  5  11-  7   9-  2   1- 16   4- 14
Next Week   9- 16   8- 14  15- 10  11-  3   5-  2   7- 13   4- 12   1-  6

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Division #1 - Division 1

Scratch Game 717 Pin Busters 705 Just 4 Fun 700 Dumb Luck
Scratch Series 2084 Just 4 Fun 2047 Pin Busters 1947 Dumb Luck

Handicap Game 752 Dumb Luck 743 The Semi-Strikers 737 Pin Busters
Handicap Series 2107 Pin Busters 2106 4 Ladies 2104 Lucky Strikes

Team Division #2 - Division 2
Scratch Game 775 Team 16 654 Team Rogue 622 4 U 2 N V
Scratch Series 2026 Team 16 1811 4 U 2 N V 1787 Alley Oops

Handicap Game 801 Team 16 763 Team Rogue 751 Pin Spinners
Handicap Series 2105 Team Rogue 2105 Lucky Ducks 2105 Pin Spinners

Men Scratch Game 246 Kevin Hertzog 246 Bob Barnhart 228 Don Elicker
Scratch Series 663 Kevin Hertzog 616 Larry Slenker 582 Bill Boughan

Women Scratch Game 200 Ken Everheart 196 Paula Reed 191 Sylvia Elliott
Scratch Series 498 Ken Everheart 490 Paula Reed 478 Sylvia Elliott

Season High Scores
Team Division #1 - Division 1

Scratch Game 717 Pin Busters 705 Just 4 Fun 700 Dumb Luck
Scratch Series 2084 Just 4 Fun 2047 Pin Busters 1947 Dumb Luck

Handicap Game 752 Dumb Luck 743 The Semi-Strikers 737 Pin Busters
Handicap Series 2107 Pin Busters 2106 4 Ladies 2104 Lucky Strikes

Team Division #2 - Division 2
Scratch Game 775 Team 16 654 Team Rogue 622 4 U 2 N V
Scratch Series 2026 Team 16 1811 4 U 2 N V 1787 Alley Oops

Handicap Game 801 Team 16 763 Team Rogue 751 Pin Spinners
Handicap Series 2105 Team Rogue 2105 Lucky Ducks 2105 Pin Spinners

Bowlers must have a minimum of 12 games (before bowling) to be listed for high handicap game and series.

Men Scratch Game 246 Kevin Hertzog 246 Bob Barnhart 228 Don Elicker
Scratch Series 663 Kevin Hertzog 616 Larry Slenker 582 Bill Boughan
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Season High Scores - Continued

Women Scratch Game 200 Ken Everheart 196 Paula Reed 191 Sylvia Elliott
Scratch Series 498 Ken Everheart 490 Paula Reed 478 Sylvia Elliott

Team Rosters
ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg

1 - The Semi-Strikers
1 Dianne Deibler 333 3 111

65 Mike Sholly 378 3 126
17 Edythe Roser 317 3 105
16 Bob Stine 501 3 167

2 - Pin Busters
2 Gail Wilson 413 3 137

100 Don Elicker 569 3 189
63 Daniel Reed 449 3 149

107 Larry Slenker 616 3 205

3 - Mercedes
32 Pat Hamilton 0 0 120
34 Bill Brothers 458 3 152

5 Cathy Landis 412 3 137
35 Jim Hamilton 0 0 120

4 - 4 Ladies
47 Gloria Miller 340 3 113
38 Ella Harsch 376 3 125

119 Cindy Elicker 329 3 109
99 Alice Leiphart 359 3 119

5 - Just 4 Fun
30 Deb Altland 427 3 142
75 Sylvia Elliott 478 3 159
77 John Breach 516 3 172
76 Kevin Hertzog 663 3 221

6 - Lucky Strikes
85 Kathy Berthoud 418 3 139
86 John Berthoud 473 3 157
88 Ashley Ness 400 3 133
15 Bruce Fields 537 3 179

7 - Vipers
62 Don Krouse 464 3 154

115 Bruce Johnston 0 0 120
3 Jim Wendt 556 3 185

114 Frank Zentner 540 3 180

8 - Dumb Luck
123 Ron Alphin 444 3 148

25 Cheri Boughan 437 3 145
40 Roger Whiteford 484 3 161
54 Bill Boughan 582 3 194

9 - Corvettes
7 Dave Gable 352 3 117
9 Don Stabley 333 3 111

79 Karen Wahl 0 0 120
81 Steve Rearich 0 0 120

10 - Team Rogue
51 Paul Hershey 361 3 120
26 Tim Raio 506 3 168
82 Carol Freeland 394 3 131
83 Stan Firebaugh 517 3 172

11 - Alley Oops
37 Tim Yinger 475 3 158
39 Tara Yinger 370 3 123
36 Bill Schaeffer 441 3 147
42 Donald Slaybaugh 501 3 167

12 - Lucky Ducks
91 Beth Misiolek 300 3 100
89 Judy Laut 406 3 135
90 Dean Copeland 506 3 168
93 Craig Wolfrom 521 3 173

13 - Pin Spinners
43 Mary Lilly 421 3 140
44 Paul Lilly 316 3 105
58 Carol Lyons 347 3 115
84 Frank Jaslow 448 3 149

14 - The Miss Fits
8 Donna Brenneman 358 3 119

69 Thelma Kitzmiller 0 0 120
11 Sharon Nerenberg 321 3 107
45 Vanessa Dickson 313 3 104

15 - 4 U 2 N V
116 Paula Reed 490 3 163

57 Fran Seidl 438 3 146
59 Janet Clark 385 3 128
70 Ken Everheart 498 3 166

16 - Team 16
55 Bill Sanchez 579 3 193
92 Robert Drapeau 451 3 150

103 Rick Caruso 436 3 145
87 Bob Barnhart 560 3 186

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Division1

BLS-2024/AS 36.03.07 licensed to Cody Nunn - Colony Park Lanes NorthBLS-2024/AS 36.03.07 licensed to Cody Nunn - Colony Park Lanes NorthBLS-2024/AS 36.03.07 licensed to Cody Nunn - Colony Park Lanes NorthBLS-2024/AS 36.03.07 licensed to Cody Nunn - Colony Park Lanes NorthBLS-2024/AS 36.03.07 licensed to Cody Nunn - Colony Park Lanes NorthBLS-2024/AS 36.03.07 licensed to Cody Nunn - Colony Park Lanes NorthBLS-2024/AS 36.03.07 licensed to Cody Nunn - Colony Park Lanes NorthBLS-2024/AS 36.03.07 licensed to Cody Nunn - Colony Park Lanes NorthBLS-2024/AS 36.03.07 licensed to Cody Nunn - Colony Park Lanes North5/13/2024  5:33 pm  Page 2 of 2


